NIELSEN SENIOR HUNGER
SUMMIT PRESENTATION

TODAY’S SENIOR
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WHERE DOES THIS DATA COME FROM?

NIELSEN LOCAL

* Georgia Adults 18+
* Total: 3,851
* Age 60+: 1,705

Telephone Interview
Customized Local Booklet

Continuous Fieldwork

Data collected from
February 2015-April 2016
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GEORGIA SENIORS 60+

PROFILE

22% Of Georgia Adults 18+
26% Of Georgia Adults 18+

rborough USA+ Release 1 2016




GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
PROFILE

48% 52%
C

T

MALE FEMALE

>

MARRIED

62%



GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
PROFILE

RACE/ETHNICITY 1in3 Havea
5 $ Household

Income less
than $35K
® White
] BIaCk § ...............................................................
Asian/Other :
Hispanic
S62,400
31% MORE :
2% LIKELY AVERAGE HOUSEHOLD INCOME

TO BE WHITE $5,400 less than the average adult




Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $S35K
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Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ HHLD INCOME BELOW $35K
PROFILE

INDEX
112

RACE/ETHNICITY

B White

M Black
Asian/Other
Hispanic

28

13% MORE
LIKELY :
TO BE BLACK Black

2%

White Hispanic Asian



// Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

TOP 5 COUNTIES IN ATLANTA DMA FOR SENIORS
60+ WITH HOUSELHOLD INCOME BELOW S35K

FULTON- 16%

DELKALB- 11%
GWINETT- 7%
COBB- 7%
BARTOW- 4%
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// Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

% OF SENIORS 60+ WITH HOUSELHOLD INCOME
BELOW $35K BY COUNTY IN ATLANTA DMA

CHATTANDOGA
Clay, 0.0%
Fannin, 13,2‘&.;1-: R Rabun, 3.0%
[ 175 |
Gilmer, 24.0% ,
Habersham, 9.8% -
don, 9.3
Chattooga, 19.1% Sordon?:3% T
Dawson, 4.7% )
Hall, 10.4% :
Floyd, 5.9% Cherokee, 6.2%

Jackson, 13.0% Vox

Polk, 18.4%
Cobb, 4.5% Gwinnett, 4.2%
Haralson, 4.3% DeKalb, 7.7%  Walton, 6.6%
°x8R°Cleburne, 13.4% Fulton, 7.8%  Rockdale, 10.6%

Clayton, 3.0%  Newlon, 13:8% Creaital

Henry, 5.6%

Coweta, 2.7% Jasper, 15.9%

Randolph, 8.5
20d0IphAS.> Spalding, 10.5%

Lamar, 18.9%
Meriwether, 2.7%

Upson, 13.6% e

Source: Nielsen Scarborough Atlanta, 2016 Release 1




GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
PROFILE

23% are
employed full or
part-time

48% have a High School Education or Less
14% more likely

Reason Not Employed

. W Retired

™ Disabled
Homemaker
Looking for Work

/ M Other

11
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LIFESTYLES/ATTITUDES



INVESTING

TIME, MONEY AND SUPPORT FOR

ENVIRONMENTAL
CAUSES

14%
20%
19%




ECO-CONSCIOUS LIFESTYLES

BUY ORGANIC
FOOD

USE REUSABLE
SHOPPING BAGS

BUY LOCALLY
GROWN FOOD

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+R12016
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ACTIVITIES PAST YEAR

56% 55%
\

7

LAWN CARE GARDENING GRILLING
(FLOWERS OR VEGETABLES)

"

VOLUNTEERED PAST | IN 4
YEAR

15



AN UNCOMMON SENSE OF THE CONSUMER"™
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GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
PARTY AFFILIATION

OPPORTUNITY AMONG
INDEPENDENTS

INDEPENDENTS

INDEPENDENT

8%

12%

17



COMMUNITY CONTRIBUTIONS

ORGANIZATIONS  CONTRIBUTED MONEY TO PAST 12 MONTHS

CONTRIBUTED TO AN ORGANIZATION PAST 12 MONTHS

B GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ GEORGIA ADULTS 18+

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+R12016
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GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
ISSUES THAT MATTER

877

AGREE BUYING AMERICAN
IS IMPORTANT

I@I FOREIGN POLICY

24% QP

»
DONATED TO A MILITARY/
VETERANS ORGANIZATION

19



GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
ISSUES THAT MATTER

.' 33%

0 MORE LIKELY

TO HAVE MILITARY HAVE MEDICARE FOR
HEALTH INSURANCE HEALTH INSURANCE

20



HAVE SOME TYPE
OF INVESTMENT

GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
ISSUES THAT MATTER

ECONOMY

JUNE

66%

ARE RETIRED OR RETIRING
IN THE NEXT YEAR

21
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GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ HEALTH HABITS

81% 56% 43%

AGREE THEY ARE AGREE THEY FOLLOW
ALWAYS LOOKING AT A REGULAR EXERCISE

NEW WAYS TO LIVE A ROUTINE

AGREE THEY TAKE
MEDICINE AS SOON AS

| DON’T FEEL WELL
HEALTHIER LIFE

» &

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016, Release 1/ GfK MRI Attitudinal Insights
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HEALTH CHECK

88%

1.7 Million Georgia Seniors 60+
Say That They Go To The Doctor
Regularly For Check Ups

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016, Release 1/ GfK MRI Attitudinal Insights
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GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ HEALTH DESCRIPTIONS

8% 27% 44% 18% 3%

—

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR

25



//// Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ HHLD INCOME BELOW
S35K HEALTH DESCRIPTIONS

4% 18% 48% 22% 8%

————

EXCELLENT VERY GOOD GOOD FAIR POOR

26



INSURANCE COVERAGE

MEDICARE PPO OTHER TYPE HMO MILITARY  MEDICAID NONE

9 6% OF GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ ARE INSURED

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Study, 2016 Release 1

POS
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MEDICARE PPO OTHERTYPE MEDICAID HMO NONE MILITARY

94%

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Study, 2016 Release 1

OF GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ WITH HHLD
INCOME BELOW $35K ARE INSURED

POS

28



MEDICATIONS

2X ¥

MORE LIKELY THAN THE AVERAGE GEORGIA ADULT
TO BUY MEDICATION IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS FOR
HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE AND CHOLESTEROL

MEDICATIONS: REASONS BOUGHT PAST 12 MONTHS

High Blood Pressure 48%

Cholesterol

Allergies
Other

Cold or Flu
Digestive Disorder
Arthritis

Diabetes

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Study, 2016 Release 1 29



Ry/HEALTH & BEAUTY
PURCHASING

95% of Georgia seniors 60+
Have Purchased an Rx/Non-
Rx/Health & Beauty Item
During The Past Month

89% purchased
prescription medication

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Study, 2016 Release 1

68% purchased non-
prescription health &
beautyitems

30



UNDERSTAND PATIENT REACTION TO ADVERTISING

Actions taken past 12 months due to healthcare advertisements

"

Top Actions taken past 12 months due to healthcare advertisements by
Georgia Seniors 60+

Asked doctor to

60+

Georgia Seniors

Purchased a
non Rx drug

Made an appt
to see a doctor

Discussed ad
with friend or
relative

prescribe a
specific drug

17%

17%

6%

6%

2 6(y More likely than the average Georgia adult to purchase
0 ) L :
a non-prescription drug after seeing a health ad

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Study, 2016 Release 1 31
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FOOD AND NUTRITION



FOOD HABITS

Healthy eatingis on the minds of seniors 60+

84(y OF GEORGIA ADULTS 60+ SAY THEY TRY TO EAT
0 HEALTHY AND PAY ATTENTION TO NUTRITION

I

OF GEORGIA ADULTS 60+ SAY THEY TRY TO EAT
é A HEALTHY BREAKFAST EVERY DAY

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Release 12016 Gfk/MRI Attitudinal insights
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//// Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

FOOD HABITS

Healthy eatingis on the minds of seniors 60+ with household income below $35k

0 OF GEORGIA ADULTS 60+ WITH A HOUSEHOLD
78 /0 INCOME BELOW $35K SAY THEY TRY TO EAT
HEALTHY AND PAY ATTENTION TO NUTRITION

I

OF GEORGIA ADULTS 60+ WITH A HOUSEHOLD
INCOME BELOW $35K SAY THEY TRY TO EAT A
HEALTHY BREAKFAST EVERY DAY

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Release 12016 Gfk/MRI Attitudinal insights
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/ = Seniors 60+ HH Income Less than $35K

GEORGIA SENIORS 60+ WITH HHLD INCOME
BELOW S$35K

2 OUT OF 3

AGREE FOOD IS A COMFORT

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Release 12016 Gfk/MRI Attitudinal insights
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FOOD HABITS OF GEORGIA SENIORS 60+

Fresh is best

1233223222 77 %

asstisttiiis AGREE THEY PREFER COOKING
e s e seweeee s WITHFRESH FOOD RATHER THAN

assasas22as2 CANNED OR FROZEN

(0)

20%

MORE LIKELY THAN THE AVERAGE GEORGIAADULT TO
BUY LOCALLY GROWN FOOD ON A REGULAR BASIS

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Release 12016 Gfk/MRI Attitudinal insights
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GROCERY SPENDING

- \ 17
aa\ 49 & ADULTS 60+ ACCOUNT FOR OVER A QUARTER OF
HOUSEHOLD GROCERY SPENDING IN GEORGIA

Average of

On household weekly groceries

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016 Release 1



FOOD PURCHASING BY STORE

Grocery stores shopped by Georgia seniors 60+ past 7 days

Walmart Supercenter

o Kroger
G Publix
Sam's Club

Walmart Neighborhood Market
ALDI

Costco

Target/SuperTarget

The Fresh Markert

Any Hispanic grocery store
Whole Foods Market
Trader Joe's

Save-a-Lot

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+2016 Release 1

53%

46%

41%

22%

17%

12%

%

9%

HEAL
'oo\co\ooo
X [
[
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TYPES OF FOOD

TYPES OF FOOD USED IN THE PAST WEEK BY HOUSEHOLDS OF 60+ ADULTS

N

Coffee

MORE LIKELY TO HAVE

Fresh meat
USED COFFEE

Packaged meat (bacon, hot dogs, lunch meat, etc.)
Ice cream, frozen juice bars, frozen yogurt
Pretzels, chips, popcorn

Nuts

Ready-to-eat cereal

Candy

Soup (canned or dry mix) [T ...l -

MORE LIKELY TO HAVE
USED SOUP

Yogurt (not frozen)

39

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016 Release 1



EATING OUT

QSR PAST 30 DAYS

BREAKFAST 41%
LUNCH 69%

DINNER 57%

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016 Release 1

SIT-DOWN PAST 30 DAYS

=g

BREAKFAST 28%

LUNCH 49%

DINNER 62%

40



EATING OUT

Georgia seniors 60+ dining lr"

preferences

Top 4 Dining past 30 days

% of
Georgia Index
SIT-DOWN Seniors 60+
more likely to have dined Cracker Barrel  23% 133

at a seafood restaurant Golden Coral  18% 136
past 30 days LongHorn Steakhouse ~ 16% 113

(. Red Lobster 15% 127

to have dined at an
Mexican restaurant
past 30 days

of Georgia seniors 60+ dined at a sit down
restaurant 4+ times in the past 30 days

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016 Release 1
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MEDIA



GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
MEDIA HABITS — TRADITIONAL (TELEVISION)

13.23 HOURS

MORE THAN THE
AVERAGE VOTER 41 43

AVERAGEHOURS
WATCHED PAST WEEK

Types TV Programs Typically Watch

@@
.

Local Evening Movies Local Morning

News News Comedies




GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
MEDIA HABITS — TRADITIONAL (RADIO)

LISTEN TO RADIO DRIVE 200+ MILES

EACH WEEK SR TOP RADIO FORMATS

31% News/Talk/Info

N\ Adult Contemporary
@ \ Country
[ N

44




GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
MEDIA HABITS — TRADITIONAL (NEWSPAPER)

51%

Read a print or edition of
the newspaper in the
past week.

19% more likely to do
so than the average adult

NEWSPAPER SECTIONS GENERALLY READ

@@
.

Ad Circulars/

Entertainment
Inserts

Main News Local News




GEORGIA SENIORS 60+
Digital Devices & Usage

Devices currently own

=)

Index 74 Index 99 — Index 70
————————— =)

........... = * (I coe

Notebook Desktop Smartphone Tablet

Weekly Time Spent Online

Spends on average

5.8 hours

A week online
(2.7 hours less than average
adult)

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ Release 1 2016 46



TECHNOLOGY INFORMATION AND SHOPPING

Georgia seniors 60+ use the internet for information and shopping.

Agree completely with:

The Internet has allowed me to learn The Internetis a great way to gather
things | probably wouldn't have information on products/services I'm
learned otherwise considering purchasing

48% 49%

The Internetis a great way to actually | use the Internetto buy hard-to-find
buy products products

Source: Nielsen Scarborough USA+ 2016, Release 1/ GfK MRI Attitudinal Insights
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THANK YOU

Justin LaPorte

Nielsen

VP, Local Audience Insights
justin.laporte@nielsen.com

48
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AN UNCOMMON SENSE
OF THE CONSUMER™
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